
Town of Mineral 
P.O. Box 316 

312 Mineral Avenue 
Mineral, Virginia 23117 

Phone 540-894-5100 
 

Holiday Schedule 2025 

 

Wednesday, January 1……………...........................................New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 20.………….……........................Martin Luther King, Jr., Day  

Monday, February 17…………………………...……………..…President’s Day  

Monday, May 26………………………………………..………..…Memorial Day  

Thursday, June 19......…………………...................................Juneteenth Day  

Friday, July 4…..…...……...……….…………..…………….Independence Day 

Monday, September 1……………….…………..…………………….Labor Day  

Monday, October 13..……….…….…Columbus Day & Yorktown Victory Day  

Tuesday, November 11…….…………….……………….………Veteran’s Day  

Wednesday, November 26…………...…..Close at 12:00 PM for Thanksgiving  

Thursday and Friday, November 27 & 28……………..………...Thanksgiving 

Wednesday, December 24……..………Close at 12:00 PM for Christmas Eve  

Thursday and Friday, December 25 & 26…………………….........Christmas  

Wednesday, December 31……………Close at 12:00 PM for New Year’s Eve 

The Town Manager reserves the rights to approve additional closings. 


